01-23-2001

I DANI HA RATI MINI MINI DIN DAN HA MINI DA

101590627

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James SAMSOONDAR Douglas George GIVEN JAN 1 6 2001	Name: <u>CME TELEMETRIX INC.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to	Street Address: 560 Parkside Drive
Yes No X	City: <u>Waterloo</u> State: <u>Ontario</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	ZIP: <u>N2L 5Z4</u> Country: <u>Canada</u>
X Assignment Merger	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: December 7, 2000	
	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication,
the execution date of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/367,863	
 Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence con document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John R. Rudolph	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	X Enclosed in cheque No. 3526
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2 Country: Canada	X The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in fee or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 02-2095.
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ninformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. John R. Rudolph Sign	January 11, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing BP File # 5352-62	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
6MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
/23/2001 GTON11 00000005 09367863 Do not FC:581 40.00 gp Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	t detach this portion Description to:
Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	ademarks
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, at this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduced	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regardice, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
to the Office of Management and the Control of the	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JAMES SAMSOONDAR and DOUGLAS GEORGE GIVEN, whose full post office addresses are 40 Hilborn Avenue, Cambridge, Ontario, N1T 1M7, Canada, and 474 Timbercroft Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 2J2, Canada, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCREENING PLASMA FOR INTERFERENTS IN PLASMA FROM DONOR BLOOD BAGS for which United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on March 3, 1997 as Serial No. 60/038,555, and International Application was filed on March 3, 1998 as Serial No. PCT/CA98/00170, and United States Patent Application was filed on September 3, 1999 as Serial No. 09/367,863, under the above title,

AND WHEREAS CME TELEMETRIX INC., of 560 Parkside Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5Z4, Canada, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JAMES SAMSOONDAR and DOUGLAS GEORGE GIVEN, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CME TELEMETRIX INC., and CME TELEMETRIX INC. hereby accepts, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to claim damages for past infringement, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to claim damages for past infringement, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority

PATENT REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0924 provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said CME TELEMETRIX INC. the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 7 day of Sec, 2000, at Waterlow, Outerio

Witness . Certosum

JAMES SAMSOONDAR

I, VRATRICIA M. CECTOSIMO, whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see James Samsondar, who is personally known to me to be an official of a party named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0925 SIGNED this 7 day of Dec, 2000, at 1 CME Te lemetrix, Waterlow.

Vatricia M. Cartosimo Witness

DOUGLAS GEORGE GIVEN

I, PATKICIAM. CETTOSIMO, whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see whose Given , who is personally known to me to be an official of a party named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

Xatucia M. Certos and

SIGNED this 7 day of Dec., 2000, at Waterloo, Ontario

CME TELEMETRIX INC.

Witness

Name: Roward J. BEATH Title: X Chief Financial Officer

Hereby declare that I was personally present and did see party named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

Karrin Certasnin

PATENT REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 01/16/2001